n  tu med echnologies
the  u tm ost deg ree  o f con fidence  in  qua lity  & se rvice
General Surgery
Discover “numed” make – A absolute
Prerequisite key for quality of its
range of Surgical Instruments
A-202, II FLOOR,  CHARAN SINGH COMPLEX,
M.B. ROAD, SAKET, NEW DELHI – 30.

BP-000-04
No. 7 Handle
BP-000-07
No. 3L Handle
BP-000-03L
No. 3L Handle
BP-000-03A
DT-001-19 Silver Razor
Dermatome
DT-002-35 HUMBY
DERMATOME FOR
UNIFORM GRAFTING
No. 3L Handle
BP-000-04A
Backhaus Towel Clamp
CMP-002-12  – 4" 12 cm
CMP-002-13  – 5” 13 cm
CMP-002-15  – 6” 15 cm
TFC-004-11 Jones Martin
Towel Clamp 8.5 cm
Jones Martin Towel Clamp
CMP-001-09 – 2 ¾”  9 cm
CMP-001-11 – 3 ½” 11 cm
TFC-005-15 Roder
Towel Clamp
6”, 15 cm
TFC-003-11 Schadel
Towel Clamp
TFC-006-16
Bernhard Towel
Clamp 16.5 cm
CMP-003-20Lane
Towel Clamp 8" 20 cm
RAMPLEY Sponge
Holding Forceps
FR-002B-18 – 7”, 18 cm
FR-002B-25 – 10” 25 cm
Lister Sinus Forceps
FR-001-13 – 5” 13 cm
FR-001-15 – 6” 15 cm
Tubing Clamps with
Safety Guard
CMP-004-15 – 6”, 15 cm
CMP-004-18 – 7”, 18 cm
CMP-004-20 – 8”, 20 cm
Tubing Clamps with
Safety Guard
CMP-004-15 – 6”, 15 cm
CMP-004-18 – 7”, 18 cm
CMP-004-20 – 8”, 20 cm
ULRICH Sponge &
Dressing Forceps
FR-002A-20 – 8”, 20 cm
FR-002A-25 – 10”, 25 cm
Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps
FR-002-18 – 7”, 18 cm
FR-002-20 – 8”, 20 cm
FR-002-25 – 10”, 25 cm
RO-VS-18 GUNNAR-HEY
Tube Milking Roller 7 1/4",
18.5 cm
AS-002-20 Poole
Suction 10 MM ST
AS-002-20 Poole
Suction 10 MM Cvd
Frazier Suction St & Cvd Pattern
AS-005-06 – 6 Fr.
AS-005-08 – 8 Fr.
AS-005-10 – 10 Fr.
AS-005-12 – 12 Fr.
AS-001-20 – 8” 20 cm
AS-001-25 – 10” 25 cm
Magil Forceps
YANKAUER SUCTION
CANULLA 11”
Director Probe & Buttoned Probe
“numed” SURGICAL SCISSORS
Iris Delicate Scissor ST
SR-024-11 - 4 ½” 11.5 cm
SR-024-14 – 5 1/4” 14 cm
Iris Delicate Scissor CVD
SR-025-11 - 4 ½” 11.5 cm
SR-025-14 – 5 1/4” 14 cm
Baby Metzenbaum ST
SR-010-11 – 4 ½” 11.5 cm
Baby Metzenbaum CVD
SR-010-11 – 4 ½” 11.5 cm
Standard Surgical Scissors SH/BL
STRIGHT PATTERN SH/BL
SR-001-15 – 6” 15 cm
SR-001-18 – 7” 18 cm
SR-001-20 – 8” 20 cm
CURVED PATTERN SH/BL
SR-002-15 – 6” 15 cm
SR-002-18 – 7” 18 cm
SR-002-20 – 8” 20 cm
STRIGHT PATTERN SH/SH
SR-003-15 – 6” 15 cm
SR-003-18 – 7” 18 cm
SR-003-20 – 8” 20 cm
MAYO DISSECTING SCISSORS
STRIGHT
SR-004-13 – 5”, 13, cm
SR-004-15 – 6”, 15 cm
SR-004-18 – 7”, 18 cm
SR-004-20 – 8”, 20 cm
SR-004-23 – 9”, 23 cm
MAYO DISSECTING SCISSORS
CURVED
SR-005-13 – 5”, 13, cm
SR-005-15 – 6”, 15 cm
SR-005-18 – 7”, 18 cm
SR-005-20 – 8”, 20 cm
SR-005-23 – 9”, 23 cm
SR-012-15 – 6”, 15 cm
SR-012-18 – 7”, 18 cm
SR-012-20 – 8”, 20 cm
SR-012-23 – 9” 23 cm
SR-012-25 – 10” 25 cm
METZENBAUM OPERATING
SCISSORS STRIGHT
METZENBAUM OPERATING
SCISSORS CURVED
SR-013-15 – 6”, 15 cm
SR-013-18 – 7”, 18 cm
SR-013-20 – 8”, 20 cm
SR-013-23 – 9” 23 cm
SR-013-25 – 10” 25 cm
METZENBAUM OPERATING
SCISSORS STANDARD
METZENBAUM FINO
SR-014-15 – 6”

KELLY (FISTULA)
SCISSORS
SR-026-16 – ST
SR-027-16 – CVD
Steven Delicate Surgical
Scissors Fine
SR-028-11 – St
SR-029-11 – Cvd
Lister Bandage Scissor
6“ – SR-047-15
8” – SR-047-20
LORENZ Bandage Scissor 23 cm BURNS Plaster
Scissor 24 cm
Potts Smith Vascular Scissors 7 1/2" 19 cm
Ring Handle
SR-038-25 – 25 Deg
SR-038-45 – 45 Deg
SR-038-60 – 60 Deg
SR-040-125 – 125 Deg REVERSE CUTTING
CASTROVIEJO Micro-Spring type/ Vascular Scissors Flat Handle
A - 7” 18 cm & B - 8” 20 cm (Spring Pattern Available in TC Also.)
5" St – SR-049-13
6” St – SR-049-15

Straight Pattern
TSR-049-15 – 6” St Blade
TSR-049-28 – 7” St Blade
TSR-049-20 – 8” St Blade
Titanium Micro Scissor
Round Handled
TSR-053-08 – 3 ¼” St
TSR-054-08 – 3 ¼” Cvd
Barraquer
Micro Needle Holder St
Barraquer
Micro Needle Holder Cvd
Curved Pattern:
MNH-002-11 - 4 ½” 11 cm
MNH-002-14 - 5” 14 cm
MNH-002-15 - 6” 15 cm
Straight Pattern:
MNH-004-14 – 5” 14 cm
MNH-004-18 – 7” 18 cm
MNH-004-20 – 8” 20 cm
MNH-004-25 – 10” 25 cm
Curved Pattern:
MNH-005-18 – 7” 18 cm
MNH-005-20 – 8” 20 cm
Straight Pattern:
MNH-001-11 - 4 ½” 11 cm
MNH-001-14 - 5” 14 cm
MNH-001-15 - 6” 15 cm
Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder
with Lock Flat Handle Grip
Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder
Short Handle 51/4” 13 cm
Kalt Needle Holders
5 ½” 14 cm
HALSEY Needle Holder
13 cm 5”
BAUMGARTNER
Needle Holder
13 cm 5”
Crile Wood Needle Holder
NH-003-15 – 6”   15 cm
NH-003-18 – 7”   18 cm
NH-003-20 – 20”  20 cm
NEWORLEANS Needle Holder
7”, 18 cm
Mayo Needle Holder
Standard Pattern
NH-001-15 – 6”   15 cm
NH-001-18 – 7”    18 cm
NH-001-20 – 8”    20 cm
NH-001-25 – 10”  25 cm
WANGENSTEEN Needle Holder
27 cm 10 ½”
Mayo Needle Holder
Delicate Pattern
NH-002-15 – 6”   15 cm
NH-002-18 – 7”   18 cm
NH-002-20 – 8”   20 cm
NH-002-25 – 10”  25 cm
RYDER NEEDLE HOLDER
NH-004-15
NH-004-18
NH-004-20
NH-005-21Heany
Needle Holder 21 cm 8 ¼”
NH-006-25 Finochietto
Needle Holder 25 cm 10”
NH-007-23 Stratte Needle Holder
24cm  9“, Curved on side
NH-008-18 Olsen-Hegar
Needle Holder 7"
Gillis Needle Holder
15 cm,   6”
Jhonson Needle Holder
27cm, 10 ½”
TC DE BAKEY Fine Needle Holder
TNH-005-15 – 6” 15 cm
TNH-005-18 – 7” 18 cm
TNH-005-20 – 8” 20 cm
TC MAYO-Hegar-Delicate/
Hegar Light Pattern
TC MAYO-Hegar
STANDARD
TC MAYO-Hegar
STANDARD Pattern
TNH-001-15
TNH-001-18
TNH-001-20
TNH-001-15
TC MAYO-Hegar-Delicate/
Hegar Vascular
TNH-002-15
TNH-002-18
TNH-002-20
TNH-002-15
TC RYDER VASCULAR
Needle Holder Dotted Grip
& Smooth Grip
TNH-004-15 – 6” 15 cm
TNH-004-18 – 7” 18 cm
TNH-004-20 – 8” 20 cm
TC DE BAKEY Fine
TC RYDER VASCULAR
TC GILLIES
Needle Holder 6”
TC CRILE-Wood Needle Holder
TNH-003-15 – 6” 15 cm
TNH-003-18 – 7” 18 cm
TNH-003-20 – 8” 20 cm
TC HEGAR VASCULAR
Needle Holder  8” – 20 cm
& 9 ½” – 24 cm
TC NEWORLEANS

Castroviejo TC Micro Needle Holder with Lock
Flat Handle Grip
GIANNINI Long Micro
Needle Holder 9 ½”
Castroviejo TC Micro
Neelde Holder 13 cm 5”
TC KALT 14 cm 5 ½”
Needle Holder
Halsey 13 cm 5”
Needle Holder
Micro Jeweler’s Forceps
MFP-001-13,  4 ¾” 13 cm
Yasargil Micro Tumor and Tissue
Grasping Forceps,baynet-Shaped
Micro-Adson Dissecting Forceps
FP-006-14     4 ¾”  14 cm
FP-006-15      6”     15 cm
Yasargil Ring Micro Grasping Forceps
baynet-Shaped 7”, 8”, 10”
Mini-Adson Dissecting Forceps
FP-006-14     4 ¾” 14 cm
FP-006-15     6”     15 cm
Non Tooth Non Tooth
FP-017-17 GERALD delicate
dissecting forceps Plain 6 ¾”
Adson Dissecting Forceps
FP-005-14 - 4 3/4" Plain 14 cm
FP-005-14 - 4 3/4" Plain 14 cm
Non Tooth
TAYLOR Delicate Dissecting Forceps
17,5 cm, 7"
FP-010-18    – St
FP-011-18   – Cvd
Non Tooth
Non Tooth
McIndoe  delicate forceps
FP-009-15, 15 cm  6"
Taylor Cushing Forceps
FP-012-18, 17.5 cm  7"
FP-014-18     7”
FP-014-20     8”
FP-014-25     10”
FP-014-30     11”
Potts-Smith  delicate forceps
Non Tooth Non Tooth Non Tooth
Brophy Delicate Forceps
8” 20 cm     St &  Cvd
WAUGH Delicate Forceps
FP-016-20   8” 20 cm
GILLIES
Delicate Forceps
6” 15 cm
MOD-USA Dissecting Forceps
Standard Pattern
FP-019-14       5”       14 cm
FP-019-15      5 ¾”    14.5 cm
FP-019-16      6 ¼”   16 cm
FP-019-18       7”      18 cm
FP-019-20       8”      20 cm
FP-019-25      10”     25 cm
MOD-USA Dissecting Forceps
Narrow Pattern
FP-021-14         5”     14 cm
FP-021-15         5 ¾”  14.5 cm
FP-021-16         6 ¼”  16 cm
FP-021-18         7”      18 cm
FP-021-20         8”      20 cm
FP-021-25         10”    25 cm
Non Tooth
Non Tooth
Non Tooth
Non Tooth
Adson Forceps
FP-007-14    4 ¾”  14 cm
FP-007-15      6”    15 cm
Micro-Adson Forceps
FP-008-14      4 ¾”   14 cm
FP-008-15       6”      15 cm
Micro-Adson Forceps
FP-008-14    4 ¾”   14 cm
FP-008-15     6”      15 cm
Adson Vascular

Delicate Forceps
FP-018-17
WAUGH
Delicate Forceps
FP-016-20
GILLIS
Delicate Forceps
FP-018-17
Tooth Tooth Tooth
Tooth Tooth
Tooth
ToothTooth
Tooth
MOD-USA Dissecting Forceps
Standard Pattern, 1 x 2 Tooth
FP-020-14    5”       14 cm
FP-020-15    5 ¾”   14.5 cm
FP-020-16    6 ¼”   16 cm
FP-020-18    7”       18 cm
FP-020-20    8”       20 cm
FP-020-25    10”     25 cm
MOD-USA Dissecting Forceps
Narrow  Pattern, 1 x 2 Tooth
FP-022-14     5”       14 cm
FP-022-15     5 ¾”   14.5 cm
FP-022-16     6 ¼”   16 cm
FP-022-18     7”       18 cm
FP-022-20     8”       20 cm
FP-022-25     10”     25 cm
Tooth Tooth
Tissue Forceps Cvd
5 ½” 14 cm
LANE Forceps 3 x 2
5 ½” 14 cm
8” 20 cm
BONNEY Forceps
Broad Tip 7” 18 cm
ADLERKREUTZ Vascular
& Tumor Forceps 5” 14 cm
& 8” 20 cm
SINGLEY-TUTTLE Lung
Forceps 7” 18 cm
COLLIN-DUVAL Intestinal
Forceps 20 , cm 8 "
RUSSIAN Tissue
Forceps 20 , cm 8 "
TC Micro Adson Dissecting
FP-005-14 – 4 ¾” 14 cm
FP-005-15 – 6” 15 cm
TC Adson Dissecting
FP-005-14 – 4 ¾” 14 cm
FP-005-15 – 6” 15 cm
Non Tooth

Tooth Tooth Tooth
TC ADSON BROWN
Forceps 9 x 9 Teeth
TC Gillis 6”
Plain
Potts Smith
6”, 15 cm
7”, 18 cm
8”, 20 cm
TC Gillis 6”
Tooth
TC EVANS 25 cm,
10" 0,4 mm
HALSTED Micro-Mosquito
Forceps ST
FR-003-12 – 4” 12 cm
FR-003-13 – 5” 13 cm
HALSTED Micro-Mosquito
Forceps CVD
FR-004-12 – 4” 12 cm
FR-004-13 – 5” 13 cm
Dandy Forceps
FR-009-14 – 5 ½” 14cm
Kelly Hameostatic
Forceps CVD
FR-008-15 – 6” 15cm
FR-008-18 – 7” 18cm
FR-008-20 – 8” 20cm
Kelly Hameostatic
Forceps ST
FR-007-15 – 6” 15cm
FR-007-18 – 7” 18cm
FR-007-20 – 8” 20cm
Crile Haemostatic Forceps
FR-010-14 - 5½” 14cm
FR-010-15 – 6”   15cm
Crile Haemostatic Forceps
FR-010-14 - 5½” 14cm
FR-010-15 – 6”   15cm
Roberts Ligature Forceps
FR-019-23  9" ST 24 cm
FR-020-23  9" CVD 24 cm
FR-022-23
Moynihan Forceps
Thick Tips
Spencerwell Forceps ST
FR-005-15 – 6” 15 cm
FR-005-18 – 7” 15 cm
FR-005-20 – 8” 15 cm
Spencerwell Forceps CVD
FR-006-15 – 6” 15 cm
FR-006-18 – 7” 15 cm
FR-006-20 – 8” 15 cm
Rochester-Pean ST
FR-012-15 – 6”  15 cm
FR-012-18 – 7”  18 cm
FR-012-20 – 8”  20 cm
FR-012-25 – 10” 25 cm
Rochester-Pean CVD
FR-013-15 – 6”  15 cm
FR-013-18 – 7”  18 cm
FR-013-20 – 8”  20 cm
FR-013-25 – 10” 25 cm
Rochester-Pean ST Rochester-Pean CVD
ROCHSTER
CARMALT CVD
FR-013C-15
FR-013C-20
ROCHSTER
CARMALT ST
FR-013S-15
FR-013S-20
Kocher-Delicate Forceps St
FR-014-13    – 5”    13 cm
FR-014-14    – 5 ½” 14 cm
Kocher-Oschner  Forceps ST
FR-014-15   – 6”    15 cm
FR-014-18   – 7”    18 cm
FR-014-20   – 8”    20 cm
FR-014-25   – 10”   25 cm
Gemini Ligature Forceps
Slightly Curved Tips
FR-014-15 – 6” 15 cm
FR-014-18 – 7” 18 cm
FR-014-20 – 8” 20 cm
Kocher-Delicate Forceps Cvd
FR-015-13    – 5”    13 cm
FR-015-14    – 5 ½” 14 cm
Kocher-Oschner  Forceps Cvd
FR-015-15   – 6”    15 cm
FR-015-18   – 7”    18 cm
FR-015-20   – 8”    20 cm
FR-015-25   – 10”   25 cm
FR-016-14 Baby-Mixter
Ligature Forceps 5 1/2“
Semi Cvd
FR-017-14 Baby-Meeker
Ligature Forceps 5 1/2“
Full Cvd
Mixter Right Ang
Forceps
FR-018-15  – 6” 15 cm
FR-018-20  – 7” 18 cm
FR-018-23  – 8” 20 cm
FR-018-25  – 10” 25 cm
LAHEY Vertical Serration
FR-020-19 – 7 ½” 19 cm
FR-020-23 – 9”  23 cm
OVERHOLT
MIXTER 21 cm, 8¼"
GUYON Kidney
Pedicle Clamp

R
A
U
M
A
 S
E
R
R
A
T
IO
N
Heany Hysterectomy
Forceps Double Tooth
CMP-007-21 – 8 ¼”, 21 cm
CMP-007-23 – 9”, 23 cm
D
o
u
b